reconciliation of net profit as presented in accordance with Accounting standards notified Companies Accounting standards
Rules, 2006 (previous GAAP) to total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017 and reconciliation of
shareholders’ funds as per the previous GAAP to Equity under Ind AS as at 31st March, 2017 and April, 2016.  There were no
significant reconciliation items between cash flows prepared under previous GAAP and those prepared under Ind AS.

Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS

i.  Reconciliation of Equity:

Particulars  As at 31‐03‐2017 As at 31‐03‐2016

Balance as per Previous GAAP (301,445,211) (277,051,066)

Adjustments — —

Balance as per Ind AS (301,445,211) (277,051,066)

Encore Software Limited   26th Annual Report 2017-2018 | 46

ii.  Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income:

Particulars As at 31‐03‐2017

Balance as per Previous GAAP (24,394,145)

Adjustments —

Balance as per Ind AS (24,394,145)

Remeasurement in other comprehensive income —

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS (24,394,145)

iii.  Reconciliation of Cashflows:

Particulars

Year ended 31st March 2017

As per Previous
GAAP

Ind AS
Adjustments  As per Ind AS

Net Cashflows from
Operating activities (95,313) - (95,313)
Investing activities (6,535) - (6,535)
Financing activities 107,598 - 107,598
Net increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash
Equivalents

5,750 - 5,750

Opening Cash and Cash Equivalents 64,314 - 64,314
Closing Cash and Cash Equivalents 70,064 - 70,064
Net increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash
Equivalents

5,750 - 5,750

Note 19: Disclosure Relating to Related Party Transactions
i.  List of related parties and relationships:

Sl. No.  Name of the Related Party Relationship

1. Ncore USA, Inc. Wholly Owned Subsidiary
2. Peninsula Electronics Firm in which Director is interested
3. Processor Systems India Pvt. Ltd. Company in which Director is interested
4. Vinay L Deshpande Key Management Personnel
5. Chhanda Deshpande Key Management Personnel
6. Consilient Technologies Private Limited Associate Company – 47% holding

ii.  Transactions During the Year with Related Parties:

Sl.
No  Nature of Transaction  Subsidiaries

[…]

reconciliation of net profit as presented in accordance with Accounting standards notified Companies Accounting standards
Rules, 2006 (previous GAAP) to total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March 2017 and reconciliation of
shareholders’ funds as per the previous GAAP to Equity under Ind AS as at March 31, 2017 and April 2016.  There were no
significant reconciliation items between cash flows prepared under previous GAAP and those prepared under Ind AS.

Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS.

i.  Reconciliation of Equity:

Particulars  As at 31‐03‐2017 As at 31‐03‐2016

Balance as per Previous GAAP (274,538,532) (255,743,375)

Adjustments — —

Balance as per Ind AS (274,538,532) (255,743,375)

Encore Software Limited   26th Annual Report 2017-2018 | 64

ii.  Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income:

Particulars As at 31‐03‐2017

Balance as per Previous GAAP (18,795,157)

Adjustments —

Balance as per Ind AS (18,795,157)

Remeasurement in other comprehensive income —

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS (18,795,157)

iii.  Reconciliation of Cashflows:

Particulars

Year ended 31st March 2017

As per Previous
GAAP

Ind AS
Adjustments  As per Ind AS

Net Cashflows from
Operating activities (108,383) - (95,313)
Investing activities (6,535) - (6,535)
Financing activities 107,598 - 107,598
Net increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash
Equivalents

5,750 - 5,750

Opening Cash and Cash Equivalents 64,314 - 64,314
Closing Cash and Cash Equivalents 70,064 - 70,064
Net increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash
Equivalents

5,750 - 5,750

Note 19: Disclosure Relating to Related Party Transactions
i.  List of related parties and relationships:

Sl. No.  Name of the Related Party Relationship

1. Ncore USA, Inc. Wholly Owned Subsidiary
2. Peninsula Electronics Firm in which Director is interested
3. Processor Systems India Pvt. Ltd. Company in which Director is interested
4. Vinay L Deshpande Key Management Personnel
5. Chhanda Deshpande Key Management Personnel
6. Consilient Technologies Private Limited Associate Company – 47% holding

ii.  Transactions During the Year with Related Parties:

Sl.
No  Nature of Transaction  Subsidiaries